1o caPIAL

MAISON D "ANIMATION

DIMANCHE 24 MARS 2024

TRAIL DES FORGERONS - 30 KM

18eme éedition

Trail des forgerons

SAINT-JUERY - TARN

CLASSEMENT SCRATCH
Gén. NOM PRENOM Cub
1 HAGEMANN Sylvio CADALEN (81)
2 CAUSSE Gregory ECLA ALBI* (81)
3 DYJACK Kilian AZIMUT ORIENTATION CASTRES (81
4 MAGNAVAL Jeremy ECLA ALBI* (81)
5 CONSTANS Jonas SAINT PEY DE CASTETS (33)
6 PAILLASSE Michael
7 MONNIN Vincent ALBI (81)
8 VERGEZ Pierre-emmanue TOULOUSE (31)
9 BONNAFIS Clement TANUS (81)
10 PUYAL Laurent LAGRAVE (81)
11 KOUBA Maxime SAINT-ALBAN (31)
12 KLEITZ Mickael VILLEMUR (31)
13 WOZNIAK Elie FRELONS ATHLETIC CLUB (31)
14 TROUCHE Pierre CASTRES (81)
15 ALLUSSE Gautier ALBI (81)
16 CORAND Jean-philippe  RC82(82)
17 GUICHARD Florian S/L AC LACAUNE (81)
18 ROUMEGOUX Romain TRAIL FAYSSAC CLUB (81)
19 PUGNET David
20 AMIEL Anael ROUFFIAC (81)
21 JOURDAN Julien TEAM LABEGE TRIATHLON (31)
22 BORIES Mathieu SAILLAC (46)
23 MOTYL Bastien FCC (31)
24 SAMBLAS Christophe DESPERADO TRAIL (81)
25 DECHELOTTE Diego TOULOUSE (31)
26 VANHOUTTEGHEM  Franck S/L ATHLE 632 TOURNEFEUILLE (3
27 CASSAGNES Jean-luc TOULOUSE (31)
28 MANSART Francois TEAM GLOBETRAILERS (31)
29 MAZERAN Cyril TOULOUSE (31)
30 BOTIAUX Christophe S/LES AUSSILLON (81)
31 ANDRIEUX Louise LES GIVRES DE LA PLAINE DE NAY
32 DUMAS Matthieu LAVAUR (81)
33 URRUSTY Quentin ALBI FREE RUNNING (81)

[217 INSCRITS

Cat. Pllz:te Sexe Temps
M1 1M 2hl17mn43s
M2 1M 2h20mn51s
SE 1M 2h22mn37s
MO 1M 2h24mnl9s
SE 2 M 2h25mn09s
M1 2 M 2h25mn10s
SE 3 M 2h28mn37s
M2 2 M 2h28mn43s
SE 4 M 2h29mn13s
M2 3 M 2h30mni5s
MO 2 M 2h32mn39s
SE 5M 2h32mn51s
SE 6 M 2h34mn00s
M1 3 M 2h34mn02s
SE 7 M 2h34mn03s
M1 4 M 2h34mn04s
MO 3 M 2h34mn23s
SE 8 M 2h34mnd4s
M3 1M 2h34mn54s
ES 1M 2h35mn49s
SE 9 M 2h35mn52s
MO 4 M 2h37mnil5s
SE 10 M 2h39mn41ls
M3 2 M 2h40mn06s
MO 5 M 2h40mn54s
MO 6 M 2h42mn01s
M4 1M 2h42mn05s
M3 3 M 2h42mn08s
MO 7 M 2h43mn49s
M3 4 M 2h44mn21s
SE 1F 2h44mn32s
MO 8 M 2h44mn34s
SE 11 M 2h44mn40s

Dossard

184
38
197
115
17
216
174
91
160
192
32
211
148
143
88
21
153
83
215
161
156
164
145
76
132
22
170
98
81
128
45
106
18



Gén.

NOM

34 ESPITALIER
35 VILELA

36 VAYSSIERES
37 ASTRUC
38 NOBLET
39 BAGLIN
40 POTREL
41 GEYNES
42 BONNET
43 SICARD

44 FREALLE
45 PILUDU
46 AMBLARD
47 MOULIN
48 BRICHE

49 CALU

50 NICOL

51 BOISSEAU
52 GUESNERIE
53 DURAND
54 JOUFFROY
55 BEGA

56 MATET

57 FAURE

58 GAU

59 DEGRET
60 SEGURET
61 SAYSSET
62 MOLY

63 DECUIR
64 SAUNIER
65 CASTAN
66 CHAILLET
67 GIMAT

68 SCHNEIDER
69 BLADANET
70 MEINA

71 BALSSA
72 IMBERT
73 MILLET

74 ESTEVENY
75 BERTRAND
76 FOGLIARINO
77 MAGNE
78 GRAZIANI
79 VOINOT
80 LAMY

81 CIRGUE

PRENOM

Clément
Emmanuel
Guilhem
Loic
Philippe
Marion
Flavien
Romain
Yannis
Sébastien
Samuel
Louis Pierre
Laurent
Gautier
éric

Léa
Jordan
Rémi
Mickaél
Yannick
Gregoire
Michael
Fabien
Sébastien
Clément
Julien
Pierre
Aimé
Adrien
Benjamin
Morgane
Pierre
Olivier
Jean-noél
Francois
David
Alessandro
Quentin
Marie-christine
Philippe
David
Cyril
Anthony
Mathieu
David
Steven
Pascal
Yannick

Cub

ST JUERY (81)

S/L USCA LESCURE (81)

ARTHES (81)

SAINT GREGOIRE (81)

AMBIALET (81)

PATATRAIL LUCHON (31)

LES PETONS GRAGNAGUAIS (31)
SAIX (81)

RIVES DU TARN RUNNING (81)
CRBPLANCHA (31)

ALBI FREE RUNNING (81)
CAHUZAC-SUR-VERE (81)

LES TROTTEURS D'EN LAURE (81)
TOULOUSE (31)

ALBI (81)

CLOCHES PIEDS (81)

ARTHES (81)

S/L ATHLE 632 TOURNEFEUILLE (3
AIRBUS RUNNING (31)
FREJAIROLLES (81)

TOULOUSE (31)

LE SEQUESTRE (81)

QUINS (12)

L'UNION (31)

TUC TRIATHLON / GOSSE COACHING
ASD81 (81)

AS SAFRA (81)

ALBI FREE RUNNING (81)
MOUZIEYS-TEULET (81)
SAINT-JEAN-DE-LUZ (64)

LES FOULEES DU BASSIN DE LACQ
VERFEIL (31)

AUSSAC (81)

UAG RUNNING (81)

LESCURE D ALBIGEOIS (81)

ST NAUPHARY VELO SPORT (82)
CASTRES (81)

TOULOUSE (31)

MONTASTRUC LA CONSEILLERE (31)
ECLA ALBI* (81)

LE DOURN (81)

CASTELMAUROU (31)

LISLE SUR TARN (81)

SAINT JULIEN DU PUY (81)
RABASTENS (81)

LASGRAISSES (81)

DENAT SPORT NATURE (81)
CUNAC (81)

Cat.

MO
M1
SE
SE
M3
SE
MO
SE
SE
M3
SE
M1
M2
ES
M3
SE
SE
M1
M4
MO
M5
MO
M1
M1
SE
M2
SE
ES
SE
MO
SE
SE
M4
MO
M2
M1
M3
SE
M3
M4
SE
M1
MO
M1
M3
SE
M3
M2

17 M
7M
2 M
11 M

12 M
8 M
9 M
18 M
5M
19 M
3M
20 M
13 M
4F
21 M
3M
14 M
6M
10 M
8 M
22 M
1F
4 M
23 M
11 M
15 M
12 M
9 M
24 M
10 M
7M

Temps

2h44mn50s
2h45mn42s
2h46mn03s
2h46mn24s
2h46mn42s
2h46mn51s
2h47mn08s
2h47mn33s
2h47mn55s
2h48mnb54s
2h48mn57s
2h49mn02s
2h50mn15s
2h50mn21s
2h50mn32s
2h50mn38s
2h51mn02s
2h51mn21s
2h51mn33s
2h51mn39s
2h51mn42s
2h52mn34s
2h52mn45s
2h52mn57s
2h53mn08s
2h53mn10s
2h53mn12s
2h54mn20s
2h54mn21s
2h55mn17s
2h55mn19s
2h55mn19s
2h55mn58s
2h56mn1lls
2h56mn57s
2h57mn03s
2h57mn07s
2h57mn21s
2h57mn35s
2h58mn13s
2h58mn28s
2h59mn05s
2h59mn35s
2h59mn36s
3h00mn43s
3h00mn57s
3h01mn47s
3h02mn55s

Dossard

61
182
6
112
139
178
77
19
58
54
3
209
62
169
202
12

116
48
134
37
190
179
111
150
181
100
121
97
14
167
86
191

177
119

199

31
151
168
208
108

25

40
140
117
206



Gén. NOM

82 SICART

83 ANDRIEUX
84 GUY

85 SACAZES
86 FORCADELL
87 SANCHEZ

88 AZEMA ROSSIGNOL

89 ROSSIGNOL
90 CARRIERE
91 RICHARD
92 NOUGAILLON
93 LAROCHE
94 LOMBARD
95 RAMADE
96 DEMAZURE
97 BODEN

98 LAPALU

99 RUL

100 PETIT

101 PETIT

102 MIRAS

103 ASSIE

104 CHAZOTTES
105 PHILIPPE
106 FERNANDEZ
107 FARGETON
108 MIATTO
109 SAQUET
110 MANIEZ
111 LE GAILLARD
112 BAILLY

113 AZEMAR
114 MALLOL
115 GASPARD
116 FOURC

117 PAYRASTRE
118 JOUANCHICOT
119 CASTEDO
120 DERVOUT
121 MARFAING
122 GIORDANO
123 BARAZER
124 FAUCHARD
125 VOLLE

126 MILON

127 PETRIGNET
128 SOULIE

129 FAGES

PRENOM

Benoit
Claude
Maxime
Robin
Benoit
Grégorio
Sabine
Loic
Didier
Bertrand
Aurélie
Ludovic
Fabien
Philippe
Lucas
Antoine
Ludovic
Mathieu
Xavier
Gregory
Enzo
Romain
Camille
Didier
Frédéric
Stéphane
Arnaud
Frédéric
Grégory
Philippe
Matthieu
Alexia
Benoit
Nicolas
Anthony
Mathias
Arnaud
Paul
Guillaume
Guillaume
Jean-rémi
Antoine
Pierre
Christophe
Michel
Jean Pierre
Olivier
Clément

Cub

PUYGOUZON (81)

LES GIVRES DE LA PLAINE DE NAY
ARTHES (81)

PUYGOUZON (81)

RIVIERES (81)

S/L USCA LESCURE (81)

ST GAUZENS (81)

SAINT GAUZENS (81)

RODEZ (12)

ALBI (81)

ECLA ALBI* (81)

MASSAC - SERAN (81)

LHERM (31)

S/L CAPIAL ATHLE.ST JUERY (81)
ASD81 (81)

MERVILLE TRAIL (31)

PYRENEES RUNNING OUTDOOR (31)
TOULOUSE (31)

ALBI TRIATHLON (81)

LAUTREC SPORT NATURE (81)
FSPN (81)

S/L CA BALMA (31)

TEAM RRUNING CASTRES (81)
CASTELMAUROU (31)

S/L US CARMAUX (81)

GAILLAC (81)

MOUZIEYS TEULET (81)
BELLEGARDE-MARSAL (81)
FREJAIROLLES (81)

S/L USCA LESCURE (81)

PIN BALMA (31)

TRAIL DES RUTHENES (12)
CRBP (31)

BOUCHERIE CHARCUTERIE LA BONNE
BOUCHERIE CHARCUTERIE LA BONNE
SAINT-JUERY (81)

BMG PYRENEES CLUB (31)
CARMAUX (81)

TOULOUSE (31)

ALBI (81)

TOULOUSE (31)

SAINT JUERY (81)

S/L USCA LESCURE (81)

ALBI (81)

MARSSAC-SUR-TARN (81)

ALBI TRIATHLON (81)

SAINT JUERY (81)

ONET LE CHATEAU (12)

Cat.

SE

M4
M1
SE

M1
M4
M1
M1
M4
MO
M1
M2
M4
M3
SE

M2
SE

SE

M1
M1
ES

SE

MO
M4
M3
M2
SE

M4
M2
M5
MO
M1
M1
SE

MO
SE

SE

ES

SE

MO
MO
SE

M1
M3
M4
M6
M4
MO

11 M
27 M
9 M
28 M
29 M
16 M
17 M
4 M
30 M
1F
9 M
12 M
10 M
31 M
10 M
11 M
1M
17 M
3F
18 M
32 M
18 M
33 M
34 M
5M
35 M
19 M
20 M
36 M
19 M
13 M
11 M
1M
12 M
21 M

Temps

3h03mn25s
3h03mn31s
3h03mn47s
3h04mn28s
3h04mn36s
3h04mn49s
3h05mn10s
3h05mn10s
3h06mn20s
3h06mn44s
3h07mn25s
3h07mn25s
3h07mn42s
3h08mn01s
3h08mn07s
3h08mn30s
3h08mn41s
3h08mn56s
3h09mn00s
3h09mn00s
3h09mn02s
3h09mn17s
3h09mn36s
3h09mn36s
3h10mn08s
3h11mn17s
3h11mn57s
3h11mn57s
3h12mn08s
3h12mn15s
3h12mn45s
3h13mn03s
3h13mn28s
3h13mn50s
3h13mn51s
3h13mn53s
3h14mn01s
3h14mn13s
3h14mn34s
3h15mn53s
3h16mn31s
3h16mn52s
3h17mn05s
3h17mn53s
3h17mn57s
3h17mn57s
3h18mn20s
3h18mn48s

Dossard

11
44
162
137
39
124
138
172
23
67
103
120
152
129
183
102
186
104
194
195
73
201
43
30
122
154
60
135
158
70
59
204
49
89
90
210
13
93
85
26
57
136
82
53
123
125
130
196



Gén. NOM

130 LOPES

131 MANTEAU
132 GARAIALDE
133 AZEMAR
134 RIBAUT
135 CARVALHO
136 BRUT

137 CANO REBUELTA
138 LIEBMANN
139 RAMETTE
140 KVERNELAND
141 GARRIC
142 DASSIE

143 OBERT

144 LAPIERRE
145 DURAND
146 BOULARAN
147 BOY

148 GAVA

149 POUJOL
150 HUET SANCHEZ
151 FINOS

152 MALHOMME
153 THOMIERES
154 BEVILLON
155 DUPONT
156 KRAUT

157 BOGDEL
158 GRAUBY
159 PODVIN
160 JOQUEVIEL
161 LAPORTE
162 VERGNES
163 ROUSSET
164 DALIBARD
165 TUCKER
166 DUCHESNE
167 CANCE

168 LHOSTIS
169 BRUANT
170 MARCEL
171 JOLY

172 LAGASSE
173 DELAMPLE
174 CARCENAC
175 SISSO

176 SANS

177 CABANIE

PRENOM

Thierry
Guillaume
Vincent
Michael
Stephane
Jorge
Jean-Francois
Julien
Julien
Lydie

Ole

Marie
Claude
Alexandre
Leopoldine
Tristan
Justine
Michael
Olivier
Eric
Wilfried
Vincent
Nicolas
Jeremie
Pierre
Theo
Caroline
Alexandre
Mélanie
Martin
Noélie
Damien
William
Christine
Christel
Alastair
Olivier
Maélle
Sylvain
Gregory
Mélanie
Sebastien
Lionel
Jean-marc
David
Emmanuelle
Camille
Jérome

Cub

BELLEGARDE MARSAL (81)
BELGIQUE
L'HONOR DE COS (82)

TRACKS ATHLE LISLE JOURDAIN 32
UAG RUNNING GAILLAC (81)
UAG RUNNING GAILLAC (81)
PECHBONNIEU (31)

ALBI (81)

VAOUR (81)

GRENADE (31)

PUYGOUZON (81)

ACLA ALBAN (81)

CAMBON (81)

TOULOUSE (31)

ECLA ALBI* (81)

TEILLET (81)

FAYCELLES (46)

FAYCELLES (46)
CASTELNAU-DE-MONTMIRAL (81)
CINTEGABELLE (31)
GRATENTOUR (31)

ALBI FREE RUNNING (81)

LES TROTTEURS D'EN LAURE (81)
ST JEAN (31)
CASTELNAU-D'ESTRETEFONDS (31)
AUCH (32)

PARISOT (81)

S/L USCA LESCURE (81)

ALBI (81)

UAG RUNNING GAILLAC (81)
MONTAUBAN (82)

LASGRAISSES (81)

S/L AC LACAUNE (81)

ARRATS TRAIL MAUVEZIN (32)
TOULOUSE (31)

LES TRAILEURS DU DIMANCHE (31)
GRATENTOUR (31)

ALBI (81)

PUYLAURENS (81)

TERSSAC (81)

ASPF GAILLAC (81)

LESCURE D ALBIGEOIS (81)

S/L CAPIAL ATHLE.ST JUERY (81)
BUSQUE (81)

S/L FLORENTIN ATHLE (81)

S/L FLORENTIN ATHLE (81)

ASAP (81)

Cat.

M3
MO
M3
M2
M3
M2
M2
M1
M1
M4
M3
SE

M5
M1
SE

SE

MO
M3
M3
M2
MO
SE

M3
SE

M4
SE

M5
M2
MO
SE

M2
MO
M2
M2
M3
M2
M2
SE

M1
MO
SE

M3
M1
M6
M2
M2
M1
M2

41 M

24 M
17 M
2 F
21 M
18 M
19Mm
7F
23 M
25 M
8 F
22 M
24 M
2 M
20 M
3F
4F
21 M

Temps

3h19mn03s
3h19mn25s
3h19mn32s
3h19mn47s
3h19mn51s
3h19mn51s
3h19mn51s
3h19mn59s
3h20mn38s
3h21mn53s
3h22mn08s
3h22mn31s
3h23mn06s
3h23mn13s
3h24mn53s
3h25mn05s
3h27mn16s
3h27mn33s
3h27mn33s
3h28mn12s
3h28mn51s
3h29mn33s
3h29mn34s
3h29mn34s
3h29mn41s
3h30mn24s
3h30mn29s
3h30mn39s
3h31mn15s
3h32mn49s
3h33mn52s
3h33mn52s
3h34mn50s
3h35mn07s
3h35mn44s
3h36mn32s
3h36mn32s
3h37mn23s
3h38mn24s
3h40mn25s
3h41mn4ls
3h42mn38s
3h43mn05s
3h43mn1l6s
3h44mn1l7s
3h44mn4ls
3h44mn4ls
3h45mn07s

Dossard

74
141
114
217
205
214
213

79
171
144
149
157
159

64
155

87
212
163
147

42

72
188

16

27
207

51
127
107

33

92
176

66

75
109

15

47
146
187
175

65

71
180

50

56
94
41
80



Gén. NOM
178 BUYSSE

179 PAPAREMBORDE

180 VIAL
181 COSTES
182 BENITEZ
183 PEPIN

184 TAVARES DE ALMEIDA

185 GONSALES
186 CHAUDERON
187 FIEFFE

188 KROUK

189 KROUK

190 PIGOT

191 CALAS

192 BONTY

193 RADONDY
194 GIRARD

195 FAES

196 BONNARDEL
197 COSTES

PRENOM

Frangois
Damien
Charlotte
Guillaume
Anthony
Cédric
Jonathan
Amandine
Jean Paul
Marin
David
Mehdi
Rémi
Veronique
Virginie
Guy
Clément
Ludovic
Cécile
Brigitte

Cub

CESTAYROLS (81)

RRUNNING CASTRES (81)

S/L LAVAUR ATHLETISME (81)
CUNAC (81)

CANADA

CAMBON (81)

SALIES (81)

ALBI FREE RUNNING (81)
GIROU TRAIL (81)
SAINTE-CROIX (81)
TOULOUSE (31)

PUYBEGON (81)

GAILLAC (81)

S/L AC LACAUNE (81)

SAINT JUERY (81)

UAG RUNNING GAILLAC (81)
ALBI (81)

UAG RUNNING GAILLAC (81)
CAV (30)

S/L CAPIAL ATHLE.ST JUERY (81)

Cat.

M6
SE

SE

M1
SE

M2
M1
M1
M6
SE

MO
M1
M3
M2
M1
M8
SE

M2
M3
M7

44 M
26 M
27 M
23 M
4F
6F
1M
45 M
23 M
2F
1F

Temps

3h45mnd4s
3h45mn45s
3h45mn50s
3h46mnl4s
3h47mn52s
3h48mn38s
3h48mn56s
3h48mn56s
3h49mn17s
3h50mn06s
3h50mn38s
3h50mn38s
3h52mn23s
3h54mn41ls
3h54mn41s
3h59mn25s
4h00mn00s
4h04mn37s
4h08mn37s
4h11mn46s

Dossard

69
10
2
198
126
34
68
36
165
173
200
118
113
110
142

46

20
84



